KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA



(Established by the State Legislature Act-XII of 1956) ("A+" Grade NAAC Accredited)

Date-Sheet for BCA/BIM-1st, 2nd & 3rd year Annual Systems for Distance Education/Reappear Candidates only to be held in July/August, 2019 (Session 2018-19).

Time of Examinations: - (M) 9:00 A.M. Onwards

BCA-1st year

| Sr. No | Subject | Date of Practical Examinations | Centre of Practical Examinations |
|-----------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| 1. | BCA-1st year (Computer Application) | 01.08.2019 & 02.08.2019 | Institute of Integrated and Honors Studies, Kurukshetra |

BCA-2nd year

| Sr. No | Subject | Date of Practical Examinations | Centre of Practical Examinations |
|-----------|------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| 1. | BCA-2nd year (Computer | 30.07.2019 | Institute of Integrated and Honors |
| | Application) | | Studies, Kurukshetra |

BCA-3rd year

| Sr. No | Subject | Date of Practical Examinations | Centre of Practical Examinations |
|-----------|---|-----------------------------------|--|
| 1. | BCA-3 rd year (Computer Application) | 29.07.2019 | Institute of Integrated and Honors Studies, Kurukshetra |

BIM-3rd Year

| Sr. No | Subject | Date of Practical Examinations | Centre of Practical Examinations |
|-----------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| 1. | BIM-3 rd year (Computer | 02.08.2019 | Institute of Integrated and Honors |
| - | Practical) | | Studies, Kurukshetra |

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Dated: 11 07/19.

Endst.No.CP-IV/19/ 22 72

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Director, Directorate of Distance Education, K.U.K. with the request to intimate to the concerned students.
- 2. Principal, IIH&S, Kurukshetra with the request kindly to arrange to conduct the above said practical examinations at your institute.
- 3. Dy./Assistant Registrar(R-I, II & III), K.U.K. with the request to intimate the concerned students and also supply the list of concerned students to the Principal, IIH&S, Kurukshetra well in time.
- 4. Head, (I.T) Cell, KUK, to upload the same in the University Website: www.kuk.ac.in.
- 5. P.A. to Controller of Examinations for information of Controller of Examinations.
- 6. Deputy Registrar (Secrecy), K.U.K.
- 7. Supdt (Theory), K.U.K.

Deputy Registrar (Conduct)

0

/